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Logan Chieftain Basketball

19 League Championships

10 Sectional Championships

1 District Championship

968 All-time wins

Six 1,000+ Point Scorers
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Logan Chieftains Record by Season

Season Overall SEOAL
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10-7 9-4
7-7 3-3
6-8 2-5
2-12 1-7
3-11 2-7
11-5 (=3
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6-9 4-3
10-4 8-0*
9-7 7-1**
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4-12 3-6
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10-8 6-3
13-4 12-2 *
15-4 12-2 **
9-8 225
16-2 14-0*
9-8 225
7-12 5-9
11-9 10-4
8-13 6-8
14-5 11-3*
10-8 8-6
6-11 6-8
2-16 2-12
8-10 7-7
3-16 2-12
7-11 -7
5-14 5-9
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7-12 5-9
5-15 4-10
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LHS Boys Basketball All-Time Opponents

Opponent Total Games Wins Losses WinPct Points For Points Against First Game Last Game
Alexander 9 9 0 1.000 611 499 1982-83 2014-15
Amanda-Clearcreek 2 2 0 1.000 143 91 2014-15 2015-16
Athens 180 84 96 0.467 9178 9292 1925-26 2021-22
Belpre 3 0 3 0.000 167 185 1957-58 1966-67
Big Walnut 1 0 1 0.000 47 49 2020-21 2020-21
Bishop Fenwick (Lancaster) 23 10 13 0.435 847 854 1931-32 1963-64
Bishop Hartley (Columbus) 2 1 1 0.500 107 102 2018-19 2019-20
Bishop Rosecrans (Zanesville) 1 0 1 0.000 51 67 1971-72 1971-72
Bloom-Carroll 17 5 12 0.294 893 962 2002-03 2019-20
Bremen 9 4 5 0.444 452 420 1939-40 1960-61
Cambridge 1 0 1 0.000 35 37 1984-85 1984-85
Canal Winchester 3 1 2 0.333 147 163 2019-20 2021-22
Carrollton 1 0 1 0.000 39 57 1986-87 1986-87
Charleston Capital (WV) 1 1 0 1.000 76 58 2017-18 2017-18
Chauncey-Dover 2 2 0 1.000 101 88 1949-50 1950-51
Chesapeake 1 0 1 0.000 32 43 2013-14 2013-14
Chillicothe 57 18 39 0.316 2791 3126 1927-28 2021-22
Cincinnati Elder 1 0 1 0.000 49 57 2016-17 2016-17
Circleville 16 7 9 0.438 794 830 1930-31 2016-17
Coal Grove Dawson Bryant 1 1 0 1.000 56 50 2014-15 2014-15
Columbus Aquinas College 1 1 0 1.000 39 20 1933-34 1933-34
Columbus Briggs 1 1 0 1.000 71 57 2009-10 2009-10
Columbus Brookhaven 4 1 3 0.250 213 241 1985-86 1986-87
Columbus Central 7 0 7 0.000 308 422 1945-46 1981-82
Columbus East 6 1 5 0.167 106 167 1925-26 1935-36
Columbus Independence 3 0 3 0.000 160 191 2002-03 2007-08
Columbus Marion-Franklin 6 4 2 0.667 421 375 1966-67 1988-89
Columbus North 4 0 4 0.000 91 139 1936-37 1941-42
Columbus South 4 0 4 0.000 92 182 1934-35 1943-44
Columbus Walnut Ridge 4 3 1 0.750 262 246 1986-87 1989-90
Columbus West 9 4 5 0.444 348 385 1934-35 1989-90
Columbus Whetstone 3 1 2 0.333 201 203 1989-90 2021-22
Columbus YMCA Day School 2 2 0 1.000 58 31 1927-28 1928-29
Corning 1 1 0 1.000 48 37 1943-44 1943-44
Crestline 1 0 1 0.000 72 74 1955-56 1955-56
Crooksville 5 5 0 1.000 173 138 1927-28 1961-62
Dayton Patterson 1 1 0 1.000 50 45 1985-86 1985-86
Dayton Roosevelt 1 0 1 0.000 28 31 1941-42 1941-42
Dover 3 0 & 0.000 173 216 1993-94 1995-96
Dublin Coffman 2 0 2 0.000 106 140 2009-10 2010-11
Dublin Jerome 4 1 & 0.250 194 244 2005-06 2017-18
East Liverpool 5 2 3 0.400 299 309 1985-86 1999-00
Fairfield Union 20 14 6 0.700 1143 1085 1962-63 2021-22
Father Wehrle (Columbus) 2 0 2 0.000 117 122 1983-84 1984-85
Federal Hocking 8 4 4 0.500 473 499 1968-69 1981-82
Franklin Heights 3 0 3 0.000 170 185 1964-65 2004-05
Gahanna-Lincoln & 0 & 0.000 151 243 2013-14 2019-20




Gallipolis 165 91 74 0.552 8618 8476 1925-26 2019-20
Glouster 2 2 0 1.000 54 35 1937-38 1938-39
Greenfield-McClain 3 0 3 0.000 78 118 1934-35 1947-48
Grove City 1 0 1 0.000 58 60 2018-19 2018-19
Groveport-Madison 8 5 3 0.625 402 445 1934-35 2021-22
Hamden 1 1 0 1.000 23 12 1929-30 1929-30
Harvest Prep (Canal Winchester) 1 1 0 1.000 44 41 2021-22 2021-22
Heath 2 1 1 0.500 114 122 2016-17 2017-18
Hebron Lakewood 2 1 1 0.500 96 91 1941-42 1982-83
Hilliard Davidson 10 5 5 0.500 624 564 1971-72 2018-19
Hilliard Bradley 1 0 1 0.000 50 60 2016-17 2016-17
Hillard Darby 0 3 0.000 142 184 2002-03 2008-09
Hillsboro 2 2 0.500 179 137 1925-26 1985-86
Holy Rosary (Columbus) 1 1 0 1.000 28 22 1932-33 1932-33
Ironton 52 20 32 0.385 2790 2999 1925-26 2009-10
Jackson 165 113 52 0.685 9550 8450 1925-26 2021-22
Lancaster 83 28 55 0.337 3876 4494 1925-26 2021-22
Liberty Union 1 0 1 0.000 17 18 1926-27 1926-27
Licking Heights 2 2 0 1.000 155 114 2015-16 2016-17
Lima Senior 1 0 1 0.000 68 78 2000-01 2000-01
Logan Elm 2 1 1 0.500 106 117 2005-06 2019-20
Malta-McConnelsville 8 3 5 0.375 174 187 1927-28 1935-36
Mansfield Madison 1 1 0 1.000 20 19 1938-39 1938-39
Marietta 83 42 41 0.506 4764 4933 1935-36 2020-21
Marysville 1 1 0 1.000 57 47 2002-03 2002-03
Massillon Perry 1 1 0 1.000 48 47 2017-18 2017-18
McArthur 5 2 3 0.400 119 132 1929-30 1944-45
Meigs 38 29 9 0.763 2660 2171 1967-68 1991-92
Meigs Southern 2 1 0.500 123 126 1982-83 1983-84
Miami Trace 6 4 2 0.667 368 321 1974-75 1995-96
Middleport 63 40 23 0.635 3140 2885 1928-29 1966-67
Miller 2 1 1 0.500 157 144 1968-69 1969-70
Minford 1 0 1 0.000 65 88 1952-53 1952-53
Morgan 1 1 0 1.000 69 54 2014-15 2014-15
Mount Vernon 5 1 4 0.200 218 265 1940-41 2018-19
Mt. Gilead 1 1 0 1.000 47 25 1941-42 1941-42
Nelsonville 84 45 39 0.536 3658 3493 1925-26 1966-67
Nelsonville-York 68 55 13 0.809 4687 3920 1967-68 2017-18
New Albany 2 0 1.000 106 93 2016-17 2017-18
New Boston 13 3 10 0.231 313 351 1927-28 1940-41
New Lexington 18 11 7 0.611 1027 910 1929-30 2007-08
New Straitsville 3 2 1 0.667 94 72 1925-26 1927-28
Newark 12 1 11 0.083 560 750 1991-92 2016-17
Oak Hill 2 2 0 1.000 139 96 1959-60 1960-61
Olentangy 1 0 1 0.000 43 50 2015-16 2015-16
Olentangy Orange 2 1 1 0.500 111 114 2017-18 2021-22
Parkersburg (WV) 2 2 1 1.000 181 153 2017-18 2019-20
Parkersburg South (WV) 5 1 4 0.200 254 306 2017-18 2021-22




Pickerington Central 2 2 1.000 120 112 2001-02 2004-05
Pickerington North 5 1 0.200 242 312 2014-15 2019-20
Point Pleasant (WV) 18 16 2 0.889 1202 936 1995-96 2003-04
Pomeroy 69 33 36 0.478 3337 3244 1925-26 1966-67
Portsmouth 27 8 19 0.296 1402 1550 1925-26 2014-15
Portsmouth West 1 1 0 1.000 69 56 1950-51 1950-51
River Valley 20 17 3 0.850 1332 1102 1992-93 2001-02
Sheridan 13 5 8 0.385 732 777 1961-62 2021-22
Sidney 1 0 1 0.000 38 45 2015-16 2015-16
St. Aloysius (New Lexington) 2 0 2 0.000 101 143 1953-54 1954-55
St. Charles (Columbus) 17 5 12 0.294 873 1015 1985-86 2021-22
St. Francis DeSales

(Columbus) 4 1 8 0.250 202 230 1985-86 2016-17
Stewart 2 2 0 1.000 48 22 1933-34 1934-35
Teays Valley 9 5 4 0.556 465 450 2012-13 2021-22
Thomas Worthington 5 0 5 0.000 236 292 2000-01 2005-06
Toledo Woodward 1 0 1 0.000 67 76 2004-05 2004-05
Trimble 4 2 2 0.500 274 262 1983-84 1984-85
Tri-Valley 1 1 0 1.000 74 38 2017-18 2017-18
Unioto 10 3 7 0.300 552 591 2011-12 2021-22
Upper Arlington 3 0 3 0.000 161 195 1966-67 2001-02
Vinton County 21 12 9 0.571 1127 1036 1996-97 2020-21
Warren 74 32 42 0.432 4279 4381 1963-64 2021-22
Washington Courthouse 6 3 0.500 249 196 1931-32 2021-22
Watkins Memorial 10 0.800 551 474 2004-05 2021-22
Waverly 32 10 22 0.313 1845 2087 1964-65 1982-83
Wellston 101 64 37 0.634 5756 5222 1926-27 1981-82
West Muskingum 1 1 0 1.000 41 40 2008-09 2008-09
Westerville Central 1 0 1 0.000 49 60 2011-12 2011-12
Westerville North 4 0 4 0.000 172 254 2003-04 2021-22
Westerville South 2 0 2 0.000 93 122 2017-18 2019-20
Whitehall-Yearling 5 4 1 0.800 285 269 1966-67 2021-22
Wilmington 2 2 0 1.000 140 100 1984-85 1985-86
Worthington Kilbourne 2 1 1 0.500 122 123 1998-99 1999-00
Zanesville 35 11 24 0.314 1929 2263 1979-80 2008-09

#DIV/0!
Totals: 1894 968 927 513 100622 99521 1925-26 2018-19




2022-23 Logan High School Boys Varsity Basketball Schedule

Fri_ | Nov.25 | Bexley | Zane Trace * | 5:00 PM

1%t ever meeting

Tues. | Nov.29 | Groveport-Madison | HOME | 7:00 PM

Logan leads 5-3 — last meeting in 2021-22

Tues. | Dec.6 | Alexander | Away | 7:00 PM

Logan leads 9-0 — last meeting in 2014-15

Sat. | Dec.10 | Olentangy Liberty | Pickerington Central » | 4:00 PM

1%t ever meeting

Tues. | Dec.13 | Pickerington North | HOME | 7:30 PM

Pickerington North leads 4-1 — last meeting in 2019-20

Fri. | Dec.16 | Warren | Away | 8:00 PM

Warren leads 42-32 — last meeting in 2021-22

Tues. | Dec.20 | Lancaster | Away | 7:30 PM

Lancaster leads 55-28 — last meeting in 2021-22

Fri. | Dec.23 | Canal Winchester | HOME | 7:00 PM

Canal Winchester leads the series 2-1 — last meeting in 2021-22

Tues. | Dec.27 | Whitehall-Yearling | Away | 7:00 PM

Logan leads 4-1 — last meeting in 2021-22

Fri. | Dec.30 | New Lexington | Away | 7:30 PM

Logan leads 11-7 — last meeting in 2007-08

Wed. |Jan.4 | Dublin Jerome | Away | 7:30 PM

Jerome leads 3-1 — last meeting in 2017-18
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Frii |Jan.6 | Watkins Memorial | HOME | 7:30 PM
Logan leads 8-2 — last meeting in 2021-22

Wed. |Jan.11 | Fairfield Union ' HOME | 7:30 PM
Logan leads 14-6 — last meeting in 2021-22

Fri.i |Jan.13 | St CharlesPrep.  HOME | 7:30 PM

St. Charles leads 12-5 — last meeting in 2021-22
Tues. |Jan.17 | Sheridan ' HOME | 7:30 PM
Sheridan leads 8-5 — last meeting in 2021-22

Tues. |Jan.24 | Teays Valley - Away | 7:30 PM
Logan leads 5-4 — last meeting in 2021-22

Sat. |Jan.28 | Central Crossing | Away | 7:30 PM

15t ever meeting
Thurs. | Feb. 2 | Bloom-Carroll ' HOME | 7:30 PM
Bloom-Carroll leads 12-5 — last meeting in 2019-20

Sat. | Feb.4 | Unioto ' Away | 7:30 PM
Unioto leads 7-3 — last meeting in 2021-22

Tues. | Feb.7 | Logan Elm ' HOME | 7:30 PM

Series tied 1-1 — last meeting in 2019-20
Fri. |Feb.10 | Warren ' HOME | 7:30 PM
Warren leads 42-32 — last meeting in 2021-22
Tues. | Feb.14 | Athens | Away | 7:30 PM

Athens leads 96-84 — last meeting in 2021-22
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2022-23 Logan Chieftains Varsity Basketball Roster

No. Name Class Height Position
1 Sawyer Magdich 11 6-0 G

3 Ayden St. Clair 11 6-1 G

5 Jackson Stimmel 10 6-1 G/F
10 Kohen Maynard 11 6-4 G/F
11 Jacob Burke 12 6-4 G/F
12 Owen Bell 9 6-3 G/F
13 Emerson Sowers 11 5-10 G
14 Max Black ** 12 5-11 G
21 Simon Pierce 12 6-6 C
23 Hunter Hill 12 6-2 G
24 Matt Richards 12 6-3 F/IC
25 Andrew Krantz 12 6-2 C
34 Cayden Alford ** 12 6-6 C

All-Time School Record: 968-927
Head Coach: Chris Rider (7 season at LHS, 69-58)
Asst. Coaches: Rich Bell, Pat Walsh, John Teal

2022-23 Logan Chieftains Junior Varsity Basketball Roster

No. Name Class Height Position
1 Austin Weinsziehr 10 5-11 G

3 Jack Walsh 10 5-10 G

5 Kaden Morgan 10 5-8 G

11 Jadon Thompson 9 5-11 G

14 Kendrick Shade 10 5-11 G

15 Noah Daugherty 10 6-0 F/C

21 Caleb Reeves 10 6-1 G/F

25 Blake Chambers 10 6-2 G/F

35 Bryce Blair 9 6-2 FIC

J-V coach: Pat Walsh. Assistant: John Teal

2022-23 Logan Chieftains Freshman Basketball Roster

No. Name Class Height Position
2 Kaden Crum 9 5-9 G

4 Cody Hartman 9 5-5 G

10 Chase Hastings 9 5-11 G

11 Jadon Thompson 9 5-11 G

12 Owen Hughes 9 6-0 G

23 AJ Lee 9 5-11 F/IC

35 Bryce Blair 9 6-2 F/C

44 Dylan Lawrence 9 5-11 F/IC

Freshman coach: John Teal. Assistant: Pat Walsh
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2021-22 Logan Varsity Stats

All Games 11-11 6-3 4-8 1-0
Score by Quarters
Logan - - - - - 1023 (46.5)
Opponents - - - - - 1062 (48.3)

Team Box Scores
FTA FT% 3FG 3FGA 3FG% Reb A

Logan 362 @ 883 410 | 212 | 305 .695 87 285 .305 560 | 165 | 94 | 234

Opponent | 409 | 961 426 138 | 232 .595 108 351 .308 589 | 207 | 119 | 223

Individual Box Score

3FG%
1 Ashton Mahaffey | 20 217 | 10.9 - - - - - - 87 44 20
2/12 | Max Black 22 19 0.9 - - - - - - 22 10 9
3 Mason Frasure 22 162 | 7.4 - - - - - - 51 43 20
5 Tegan Myers 22 336 | 15.3 - - - - - - 95 41 21
10 Izaac Swope 3 0 0.0 - - - - - - 1 0 0
11 | Owen Angle 22 92 4.2 - - - - - - 72 11 16
13 | Sawyer Magdich | 4 0 0.0 - - - - - - 1 0 0
14 | Zach Frasure 21 25 1.2 - - - - - - 23 10 3
21 | Simon Pierce 5 12 2.4 - - - - - - 7 0 0
23 | Andrew Krantz 2 0 0.0 - - - - - - 0 0 0
24 | Ayden St. Clair 1 0 0.0 - - - - - - 0 0 0
25 | Kohen Maynard | 5 0 0.0 - - - - - - 3 1 0
34 | Cayden Alford 21 160 | 7.6 - - - - - - 129 5 5
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2021-22 Post-Season Award Winners

2021 Div. 1 All-SE District
1% Team:
Tegan Myers, 6-2, Sr., 15.4

3" Team:
Ashton Mahaffey, 5-10, Sr., 11.4

Special Mention:
Mason Frasure

2021-22 All-Ohio
Special Mention:
Tegan Myers
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Logan Boys Basketball Tournament History

10 Sectional Championships

1 District Championship

Overall Tournament Record: 46-96

Sectional Record: 44-85

District Record: 2-10

Regional Record: 0-1

Home Record: 3-2

Most Points Scored: 85 in 1989-90; defeated Chillicothe 85-56 in the Sectional Tournament

Most Points Allowed: 94 in 1964-64; lost to Warren 94-65 in the Sectional Tournament

Largest Winning Margin: 36 (twice); defeated Miami Trace 84-48 in the 1984-85 Sectional Tournament
and defeated Tri-Valley 74-38 in the 2017-18 Sectional Tournament

Largest Losing Margin: 46 in 2013-14; lost to Gahanna-Lincoln 86-40 in the Sectional Tournament

Season Tournament

25-26  Sectional
26-27  Sectional
27-28  Sectional
27-28  Sectional
28-29  Sectional
29-30 Sectional
30-31  Sectional
31-32  Sectional
32-33 NONE

33-34  Sectional
34-35  Sectional
35-36  Sectional
36-37 Sectional
37-38 Sectional
38-39  Sectional
39-40 Sectional
40-41  Sectional
41-42  Sectional
41-42  Sectional
42-43  Sectional
42-43  Sectional

LHS Tournament Games

Game Site

OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens

Grant Jr. High Gym, Portsmouth
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens

OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens

OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens

Opponent
Hillsboro
Portsmouth
Jackson
Chillicothe
Athens
Chillicothe

Chillicothe
Gallipolis

Hillsboro
Greenfield-McClain
Ironton

Pomeroy
Chillicothe

New Lexington
Marietta

Greenfield-McClain
Nelsonville
Chillicothe

New Lexington
Chillicothe

Result Logan Opp

Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss

Loss
Loss

Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss

Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss

10
15
22
10
12
15

9
15

15
17
21
23
30
25
16

20
38
32
41
28

23
33
17
16
27
41

29
19

26
37
25
32
31
36
36

35
14
46
18
37
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43-44
43-44
44-45
45-46
45-46
46-47
47-48
48-49
49-50
49-50

50-51
50-51
51-52
52-53
53-54
54-55
55-56
56-57
57-58
58-59
59-60

60-61
61-62
61-62
62-63
63-64
64-65
64-65
65-66
65-66
66-67
66-67
67-68
68-69
69-70
69-70

70-71
71-72
72-73
73-74
73-74
74-75
74-75
75-76
76-77
76-77
77-78
78-79
79-80
79-80
79-80

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District

OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens

OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens
OU Men’s Gymnasium, Athens

Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville
Alexander HS Gym, Albany
Alexander HS Gym, Albany
Alexander HS Gym, Albany
Alexander HS Gym, Albany
Alexander HS Gym, Albany
Alexander HS Gym, Albany

Lyne Center, Rio Grande

Lyne Center, Rio Grande

Lyne Center, Rio Grande

Lyne Center, Rio Grande

Lyne Center, Rio Grande

Lyne Center, Rio Grande

Lyne Center, Rio Grande

OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
Ben Johnson Fieldhouse, Marietta

Wellston

Marietta

Lancaster

Gallipolis

Ironton

Portsmouth
Greenfield-McClain
Marietta

Ironton

Wellston

Portsmouth West
Athens
Gallipolis
Minford
Chillicothe
Lancaster
Athens
Athens
Belpre
Pomeroy
Wellston

Belpre
Crooksville
New Lexington
Marietta
Warren

New Lexington
Athens

Warren

Athens

Athens

Belpre
Marietta
Warren

Warren

Athens

Marietta
Chillicothe
Jackson
Athens
Chillicothe
Miami Trace
Portsmouth
Lancaster
Lancaster
Miami Trace
Miami Trace
Athens
Lancaster
Athens
Zanesville

WIN
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss

WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss

Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss

Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
WIN
Loss

45
23
29
53
46
48
4
44
58
43

69
44
47
65
42
66
51
65
55
57
55

60
61
45
46
65
76
38
67
50
42
52
58
69
75
55

51
55
41
61
51
64
43
58
69
75
44
49
47
50
45

44
48
64
27
48
49
46
52
38
46

56
50
50
88
58
79
66
75
66
74
60

61
56
63
71
94
69
62
58
52
36
58
65
81
62
68

80
61
49
57
60
61
52
63
60
78
45
51
43
48
69
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80-81
81-82
82-83
83-84
83-84
84-85
84-85
84-85
85-86
85-86
85-86
85-86
86-87
86-87
86-87
87-88
87-88
88-89
88-89
88-89
89-90
89-90
89-90

90-91
90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
94-95
95-96
95-96
96-97
97-98
97-98
97-98
98-99
98-99
99-00
99-00
99-00

00-01
00-01
00-01
01-02
02-03
02-03
03-04
04-05
04-05
05-06
06-07
07-08
08-09

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District

Sectional
Sectional
District

District

Sectional
Sectional
District

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District

Sectional
Sectional
District

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District

Sectional
District

Sectional
District

Regional

Sectional
Sectional
District

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional

OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
Performance Court, New Concord
Performance Court, New Concord
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
OU Convocation Center, Athens
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
OU Convocation Center, Athens
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Performance Court, New Concord

McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Lancaster HS Gym, Lancaster
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plaisn
St. John Arena, Steubenville
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
OU Convocation Center, Athens
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
St. John Arena, Steubenville
Fairgrounds Coliseum, Columbus

Vinton County Gym, McArthur
Vinton County Gym, McArthur
OU Convocation Center, Athens
Fairgrounds Coliseum, Columbus
Fairgrounds Coliseum, Columbus
Fairgrounds Coliseum, Columbus
Fairgrounds Coliseum, Columbus
Fairgrounds Coliseum, Columbus
Fairgrounds Coliseum, Columbus
Fairgrounds Coliseum, Columbus
Beechcroft HS Gym, Columbus
New Albany Gym, New Albany
Jonathan Alder Gym, Plain City

Athens
Marietta
Lancaster
Athens
Lancaster
Athens
Miami Trace
Cambridge
Warren
Marietta
East Liverpool
Lancaster
Lancsater
Gallipolis
Carrollton
Lancaster
Marietta
Chillicothe
Lancaster
Zanesville
Chillicothe
Lancaster
East Liverpool

Chillicothe
Lancaster
Chillicothe
Chillicothe
Chillicothe
Miami Trace
Marietta
Miami Trace
Chillicothe
Chillicothe
Chillicothe
Marietta

East Liverpool
Marietta

East Liverpool
Chillicothe
East Liverpool

Hilliard Davidson

Chillicothe
Marietta
Zanesville
Upper Arlington
Marysville
Hilliard Darby

Westerville North
Pickerington Central

Franklin Heights

Thomas Worthington

Hilliard Darby

Columbus Independence

Hilliard Darby

Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
WIN
Loss
WIN
WIN
WIN
Loss
WIN
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
WIN
Loss
WIN
WIN
Loss

WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
WIN
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
WIN
Loss

WIN
WIN
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss

39
49
54
69
51
66
84
35
57
52
65
55
44
37
39
81
82
60
66
69
85
61
53

67
50
46
43
56
46
50
55
56
51
54
58
47
69
62
61
72
37

68
58
43
37
57
50
62
51
53
42
48
48
44

44
65
63
61
63
57
48
37
46
38
54
66
41
35
57
65

84 (OT)

57
43
72
56
49
57

56
59
49
51
67
45
67
44
61
79
50
55

51 (OT)

52
81
58
66
51

54
49
61
43
47
53
73
47
54
48
74
62
57
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09-10
09-10

10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
15-16
16-17
17-18
17-18
17-18
18-19
19-20

20-21
21-22
21-22

Sectional
Sectional

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District

Sectional
Sectional

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional

Jonathan Alder Gym, Plain City
Jonathan Alder Gym, Plain City

Bradley HS Gym, Hilliard
Jonathan Alder Gym, Plain City
Westerville North Gym, Westerville
Gahanna-Lincoln Gym, Gahanna
Jim Myers Gymnasium, Logan
Jerome HS Gym, Dublin
Pickerington North Gym, Pickerington
Jim Myers Gymnasium, Logan
Jim Myers Gymnasium, Logan
Pickerington Central Gym, Pickerington
Jim Myers Gymnasium, Logan
Pickerington North Gym, Pickerington

Big Walnut HS Gym, Sunbury
Jim Myers Gymnasium, Logan
Olentangy Orange Gym, Lew Center

Columbus Briggs
Dublin Coffman

Dublin Coffman
Westerville Central
Westerville North
Gahanna-Lincoln
Pickerington North
Dublin Jerome
Pickerington North
Tri-Valley
Olentangy Orange
Westerville South
Grove City
Pickerington North

Big Walnut
Whitehall-Yearling
Olentangy Orange

WIN
Loss

Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss

Loss
WIN
Loss

71
53

53
49
44
40
82
43
31
74
65
47
58
36

47
44
46

57
67

73
60
77
86

84 (OT)

44
38
48
59
60
73

49
43
66
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All-Time Tournament — By Opponents

Record by Opponent:
Athens

Belpre

Big Walnut
Cambridge
Carrollton
Chillicothe
Columbus Briggs
Columbus Independence
Crooksville

Dublin Coffman
Dublin Jerome

East Liverpool
Franklin Heights
Gahanna-Lincoln
Gallipolis
Greenfield-McClain
Grove City

Hilliard Darby
Hilliard Davidson
Hillsboro

Ironton

Jackson

Lancaster

Marietta
Marysville

Miami Trace
Minford

Nelsonville

New Lexington
Olentangy Orange
Pickerington Central
Pickerington North
Pomeroy
Portsmouth
Portsmouth West
Thomas Worthington
Tri-Valley

Upper Arlington
Warren

Wellston
Westerville Central
Westerville North
Westerville South
Whitehall-Yearling
Zanesville

Totals:

5-9
0-3
0-1
0-1
0-1
6-14
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-2
0-1
2-3
0-1
0-1
2-2
0-3
0-1
0-3
0-1
0-2
1-2
1-1
6-7
4-9
1-0
4-2
0-1
1-0
2-2
1-1
1-0
0-3
0-2
0-3
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
3-2
1-2
0-1
0-2
0-1
1-0
0-3

46-96

691
167
47
35
39
919
71
48
61
106
43
299
53
40
152
78
58
142
37
25
125
63
731
666
57
368
63
38
187
111
51
149
80
106
69
42
74
37
333
143
49
106
47
44
157

7009

754
185
49
37
57
1017
57
62
56
140
85
309
54
86
131
118
60
184
51
49
111
66
758
762
47
321
88
14
186
114
47
201
106
134
56
48
38
43
341
150
60
150
59
43
202

7686

1928-29
1957-58
2020-21
1984-85
1986-87
1927-28
2009-10
2007-08
1961-62
2009-10
2015-16
1985-86
2004-05
2013-14
1931-32
1934-35
2018-19
2002-03
1999-00
1925-26
1935-36
1927-28
1944-45
1939-40
2002-03
1974-75
1952-53
1941-42
1938-39
2017-18
2004-05
2014-15
1936-37
1926-27
1950-51
2005-06
2017-18
2001-02
1963-64
1943-44
2011-12
2003-04
2017-18
2021-22
1979-80

1925-26

1984-85
1966-67
2020-21
1984-85
1986-87
2000-01
2009-10
2007-08
1961-62
2010-11
2015-16
1999-00
2004-05
2013-14
1986-87
1947-48
2018-19
2008-09
1999-00
1933-34
1949-50
1972-73
1990-91
2000-01
2002-03
1995-96
1952-53
1941-42
1964-65
2021-22
2004-05
2019-20
1958-59
1974-75
1950-51
2005-06
2017-18
2001-02
1985-86
1959-60
2011-12
2012-13
2017-18
2021-22
2000-01

2021-22
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Logan Boys Basketball Individual and Team Records

Individual Records
Most Points, Game
Most Points, Season
Most Points, Career

Most Rebounds, Game
Most Rebounds, Season
Most Rebounds, Career

Most Assists, Game
Most Assists, Season
Most Assists, Career

Most Steals, Game
Most Steals, Season
Most Steals, Career

Best FG %, Game
Best FG %o, Season

Best FG %, Career
Most Consecutive FG in a game

Best FT %, game (Most attempts at 100%0)

Best FT%, season
Best FT%, career
Most Free throws made, game
Most Consecutve Free throws

Most 3-point shots made, game
Most 3-point shots made, season
Most 3-point shots made, career
Best 3-point percentage, season
Best 3-point percentage, career

Team Records, Single Game
Most points scored
Largest margin of victory

Best FG %
Best FT %
Best 3-point FG %

Most Rebounds

Most Assists

Most FGs made

Most 3-point FG made
Most FTs made

Fewest turnovers committed

Mark Shaw, 49 vs Wellston, 1970-71
Bo Myers, 575, 2018-19
Bo Myers, 1,628, 2015-19

Randy Norris, 33 vs Wellston, 1971-72
Mark Shaw, 364, 1970-71
Mark Shaw, 819, 1968-71

Jan Myers, 13 vs Meigs, 1976-77
DJ Conrad, 155, 1985-86
Coy Lindsey, 389, 1993-97

Coy Lindsey, 40, 1993-94
Coy Lindsey, 138, 1993-97

Eric Burris, 100% (9-9), vs Warren, 1991-92

Sean Spatar, 75% (48-64), 1986-87 (50+ shots)
Don Young, 65% (104-161), 1974-75 (100+ shots)
Jim Waid, 65% (149-231), 1985-86 (100+ shots)
Don Young, 59.4% (212-357), 1972-75

Jim Pierce, 14 vs Meigs, 1973-74

Jan Myers, 16-16 vs Waverly, 1976-77

Jeff Morgan, 16-16 vs Waverly, 1982-83
Keith Myers, 83.3% (120-144), 1985-86
Mike McBroom, 81.5% (132-162), 1974-77
Josh Lawrence, 20 vs Point Pleasant, 1999-00
Joe Haning, 40, 1991-92

Coy Lindsey, 7, 1995-96 (Twice) & 1996-97 (twice)
Coy Lindsey, 65, 1995-96

Coy Lindsey, 223, 1993-97

Coy Lindsey, 36% (59-166), 1996-97

Coy Lindsey, 35% (217-628), 1993-97

116 vs Wellston, 1976-77
71, 116-45 vs Wellston, 1976-77

76.2%, vs Portsmouth, 1985-86
90.1%, vs Waverly, 1976-77

60, vs Jackson, 1973-74

36, vs Meigs, 1976-77

43, vs Wellston, 1976-77

15, vs River Valley, 1997-98
33, vs Marietta, 1983-84

5, vs Dayton Patterson, 1985-86
5, vs Gallipolis, 1986-87
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Team Records, Season
Most Wins

Most consecutive wins
Most consecutive home wins

Most points
FG%

FT%

3-point FG%

Most Rebounds
Most Assists

22, 1985-86
22,2017-18
21, 1985-86
17, 1989-90

1,595, 1989-90
54.6% (586-1073), 1985-86
69.5 % (314-452), 1985-86

837, 1989-90
458, 1985-86
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Logan Boys Basketball Stat Leader Lists

Career Scoring
Player

. Bo Myers

. Coy Lindsey

. Mark Shaw

. Patrick Angle

. Doug Stiverson
. Greg Poston

. Keith Myers

. Gene Morgan

. Jim Pierce

. Mike McBroom
. Mason Mays

. George Stump

. Kerry York

. Eddie Joe Grandy
. Caiden Landis

. Jeff Morgan

. Gary Dalton

. Mitch Wright

. Matt Taulbee

. Josh Lawrence
. Lucas Wright

. Jack Miller

. BJ Hughes

. Steve Dalton

. Lane Little

Total Points
1,628
1,417
1,280
1,168
1,074
1,018
962
923
908
860
857
833
815
809
801
791
777
776
760
756
740
739
686
672
672

Seasons
2015-19
1993-97
1968-71
2006-10
1985-89
1965-68
1983-86
1955-58
1971-74
1974-77
2006-10
1957-60
1983-86
1949-53
2014-18
1980-83
1960-63
1972-75
1998-01
1997-99
2003-08
1982-85
2002-05
1958-61
2012-16

Games
91
85
58
81
78
59
69
55
68
58
76
56
59
73
79
59
58
59
66
40
64
65
61
54
65

PPG

17.89
16.67
22.06
14.42
13.77
17.25
13.94
16.78
15.65
14.83
11.28
14.87
13.81
11.08
10.14
13.41
13.40
13.15
11.51
18.90
11.56
11.37
11.24
12.44
10.34
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Season Scoring
Player

. Bo Myers

. Bo Myers

. Mark Shaw

. Mark Shaw

. Keith Myers

. Josh Lawrence

. Greg Poston

. Coy Lindsey
9(t). Doug Stiverson
9(t). Coy Lindsey
11. Caiden Landis
12. Gene Morgan
13. George Stump
14. Mike McBroom
15. Jeff Morgan
16(t). Tim Moore
16(t). Kevin Fisher
18. Gary Dalton

19. Mike McBroom
20. Brian Hawk
21. Patrick Angle
22. Bo Myers

23. Jim Pierce

24. Bill Saxton

25. Jim Waid

CO~NO OIS WN -

Total Points
575
559
505
490
452
446
431
421
417
417
407
402
398
393
388
385
385
384
369
368
366
361
359
353
349

Season

2018-19
2017-18
1970-71
1969-70
1985-86
1998-99
1967-68
1995-96
1988-89
1996-97
2017-18
1957-58
1959-60
1976-77
1981-82
1988-89
2014-15
1961-62
1975-76
1976-77
2008-09
2016-17
1973-74
1948-49
1985-86

Games
21
25
19
20
24
21
19
22
23
21
25
18
19
20
21
22
22
20
18
20
21
23
20
20
24

PPG

27.38
22.36
26.58
24.50
18.83
21.23
22.68
19.14
18.13
19.86
16.28
22.33
20.95
19.65
18.48
17.50
17.50
19.20
20.50
18.40
17.43
15.69
17.95
17.65
14.54
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Single Game Scoring
Player

1. Mark Shaw

2. Greg Poston

3. Steve Dalton

4(t). Mark Shaw
4(t). Mark Shaw
4(t). Kevin Fisher

7. Mike McBroom
8. Jeff Morgan

9(t). Gene Morgan
9(t). Mike McBroom
9(t). Coy Lindsey
9(t). Bo Myers

13. Keith Myers

14. Kevin Fisher

15. Bo Myers

16. Bo Myers

17. Bo Myers

18. Bo Myers

19(t). Tristan Myers
19(t). Bo Myers
19(t). Caiden Landis
19(t). Bo Myers

Points
49
45
42
40
40
40
39
38
37
37
37
37
36
35
35
34
33
32
31
31
31
31

Year
1970
1968
1961
1970
1970
2014
1976
1982
1957
1976
1995
2019
1986
2015
2019
2018
2019
2019
2012
2017
2018
2018

Opponent
Wellston
Ironton
Wellston
Gallipolis
Miller
Lancaster
Jackson
Waverly
Jackson

Meigs
Nelsonville-York
Athens

St. Charles
Gallipolis
Sheridan
Gahanna-Lincoln
Vinton County
Grove City
Jackson
Unioto

Capital (WV)
Capital (WV)
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LHS Boys Basketball — Rebounding Leaders
Career Rebounds
Player

*_

. Mark Shaw

. Bo Myers

. Chuck Kemper
. Patrick Angle

. Dave Bell

. Kerry York

. Joey Conrad

. Randy Norris

. Jim Phelps

. Kevin Fisher

. Doug Stiverson
. Kris Begley

. Matt Taulbee

. Keith Myers

. Caiden Landis
. Don Young

. Lucas Wright

. Mike McBroom
. Jim Redd

. Coy Lindsey

Records incomplete

Rebounds

819
645
585 *
546
461 *
449
438
431
415
401
398
397
394
391
387
357 *
355
344 *
338
326

Seasons

1969-1971
2015-2019
1965-1968
2006-2010
1979-1981
1983-1986
1997-2001
1971-1973
1963-1966
2013-2015
1986-1989
1992-1995
1998-2001
1983-1986
2015-2018
1971-1973
2005-2008
1974-1977
1987-1990
1993-1997

Games
58
91
57
81
61
60
85
38
59
41
78
44
66
69
71
59
63
59
60
85

RPG
14.12
7.09
10.26
6.74
7.56
7.48
5.15
11.34
7.03
9.78
5.10
9.02
5.97
5.67
5.45
6.05
5.63
5.83
5.63
3.83
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Season Rebounds
Player

1. Mark Shaw

2. Mark Shaw

3. Chuck Kemper
4. Kevin Fisher

5. Bo Myers

6. Dave Bell

7.Jim Redd

8 (t). Jeff Angle

8 (t). Eric Burris

8 (t). Bo Myers

8 (t). Dave Bell

12. George Yeknich
13. Robbie Johnson
14. Kris Begley

15. Don Young

16. Kris Begley

17. Kerry York

18. Tom Auker
19(t). Randy Norris
19 (t). Randy Norris

Rebounds
364
322
304
250
247
216
210
203
203
203
203
201
197
196
189
187
185
173
171
171

Season

1970-71
1969-70
1967-68
2014-15
2017-18
1980-81
1989-90
1967-68
1991-92
2018-19
1979-80
1969-70
1963-64
1994-95
1973-74
1993-94
1983-84
1964-65
1971-72
1972-73

Games
19
20
19
22
25
21
23
19
18
21
22
18
19
22
20
21
22
20
19
19

RPG
19.16
16.10
16.00
11.36
9.88
10.29
9.13
10.68
11.28
9.67
9.22
11.17
10.37
8.91
9.45
8.90
8.41
8.65
9.00
9.00
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Single Game Rebounds
Player

1. Randy Norris

2. Mark Shaw

3. George Yeknich

4. Gene Morgan

5. Mark Shaw

6. Mark Shaw

6 (t). Mark Shaw

8 (t). Greg Poston

8 (). George Yeknich
8 (t). Mark Shaw

8 (t). Mark Shaw

12 (t). Mike Brown
12 (t). Chuck Kemper
12 (t). George Yeknich
12 (t). Mark Shaw

12 (t). Mark Shaw

12 (t). Mark Shaw

12 (t). Kevin Fisher
18 (t). Willis Dicken
18 (t). Mike Brown
18 (t). Jim Phelps

18 (t). Jeff Angle

18 (t). Mark Shaw

18 (t). Don Young

Rebounds
33
29
27
26
25
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21

Year

1971-72
1970-71
1969-70
1957-58
1969-70
1969-70
1970-71
1965-66
1969-70
1970-71
1970-71
1958-59
1967-68
1969-70
1969-70
1969-70
1970-71
2014-15
1956-57
1958-59
1965-66
1967-68
1970-71
1973-74

Opponent
Wellston
Federal Hocking
Gallipolis
Nelsonville
Nelsonville-York
Ironton
Welllston
Pomeroy
Warren
Wellston
Waverly
Nelsonville
Wellston

Meigs

Miller

Wellston

Ironton

Morgan
Gallipolis
Wellston
Middleport
Waverly

Meigs
Nelsonville-York
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LHS Boys Basketball — Assist Leaders

Career Assists
Player

1. Coy Lindsey

2. Doug Stiverson
3. Jan Myers
4. DJ Conrad
5. Ryan Swinehart
6. BJ Hughes

7. Lane Little

8. Bob Fisk

9. Jeff Morgan

10. Lucas Wright

Season Assists
Player

1. DJ Conrad

2. Coy Lindsey

3 (t). Jan Myers

3 (t). Doug Stiverson
5. Bob Fisk

6. BJ Hughes

7. Larry Conrad
8. Jan Myers

9. Doug Stiverson
10. Eric Walli

Single Game Assists
Player

1. Jan Myers

2 (). Jan Myers

2 (t). DJ Conrad

4 (). Jim Pierce

4. (t). Jan Myers

4 (t). Jan Myers

4 (t). Jan Myers

4 (t). Ken Krieg

4 (t). Bob Fisk

4 (t). Chad Zimmerman
4 (t). Coy Lindsey

4 (t). BJ Hughes

Assists
389
383
358
276
270
258
229
227
197
184

Assists
155
141
138
138
135
123
122
116
115
114

Assists
13
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Seasons
1993-97
1985-89
1975-78
1983-86
1998-02
2002-05
2013-16
1978-90
1981-83
2005-08

Season

1985-86
1996-97
1976-77
1986-87
1979-80
2003-04
1983-84
1975-76
1987-88
1985-86

Year

1976-77
1976-77
1985-86
1973-74
1976-77
1976-77
1976-77
1978-79
1979-80
1993-94
1995-96
2003-04

Games
85
78
59
64
72
61
64
40
58
63

Games
24
21
20
23
22
21
22
19
22
24

Opponent
Meigs
Miami Trace
Portsmouth
Jackson

APG
4.58
491
6.07
431
3.75
4.23
3.58
5.67
3.40
2.92

APG
6.46
6.71
6.90
6.00
6.14
5.86
5.54
6.10
5.23
4.75

Nelsonville-York

Waverly
Jackson
Wellston
Gallipolis
Warren

Point Pleasant
Jackson
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1925-28
1928-31
1931-35
1935-36
1936-42
1942-44
1944-47
1947-53
1953-55
1955-61
1961-63
1963-65
1965-67
1967-71
1971-72
1972-78
1978-79
1979-81
1981-88
1988
1988-03
2003-10
2010-15
2015-16
2016-22

Logan High School Boys Basketball Head Coaches

Years Coach Seasons | Games Overall SEOAL SEOAL Win %
Record Record Tltles

Harley Meyer
Ted Sawyer
John “Red” Longley

Carl “Ducky” Schroeder

Tom Bender
Clarence L Mackey
Tom Armstrong
Dwight Diller
Lee O’Brien
Harry Westfall
Ed Lendenski
Brooks Adkins
Bob Combs
Ken Insani
Dick Taylor
Scott Fitzgerald
Ray Miller
Mark Shaw
Kirk Hardman
Kelley Stilwell (Int)
Gary Swinehart
Keith Myers
John Helber
Gary Kellough
Chris Rider

O NN EFP OF AN NMNDNODNMNOWDMNOPELEDBS W

=
(]

o = 01 N

45
61
15
97
15
52
114
36
112
39
39
40
77
19
116
18
43
150

330
148
106
23
127

14-32
23-22
30-31
6-9
49-48
10-5
34-18
56-58
10-26
45-67
23-16
12-27
17-23
32-45
4-15
72-44
7-11
18-25
92-58
4-2
204-126
67-81
40-66
12-11
69-58

7-22
9-13
18-17
4-3
36-15
24-4
32-10
46-38
9-19
36-48
16-12
9-19
13-15
24-32
2-12
51-33
5:9
10-18
46-22
1-1
131-51
40-46
18-30
5-1
3-1

P P O O Ul O WwoOOoOkF OO0 O0OO0OO0OkFr P MNWOZPEF Oo

.511
492
400
.505
778
.654
491
278
402
.590
.308
425
416
211
.621
.389
419
.613
.667
.618
453
377
522
.543

SEOAL
Win %

409
.514
571
.706
.857
.762
.548
321
429
571
321
464
429
143
.607
.357
.357
.676
.500
.720
465
375
.833
.750
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Logan High School All-Ohio Selections

15t Team 2" Team
Mark Shaw, 1969-70
Mike McBroom, 1976-77
Bo Myers, 2018-19

Bo Myers, 2018-19

Special Mention Selections:

Scott Gasser, 1977-78

Dave Lehman, 1978-79

Jeff Morgan, 1981-82 and 1982-83
Jack Miller, 1984-85

Kerry York, 1985-86

Doug Stiverson, 1986-87, 1987-88, and 1988-89
Sam Eggleston, 1987-88

Tom Moore, 1988-89

Trevor Unger, 1990-91

Eric Burris, 1991-92

Tom Smith, 1992-93

Kris Begley, 1993-94 and 1994-95
Coy Lindsey, 1995-96 and 1996-97
Josh Lawrence, 1997-98 and 1998-99
Johnny Conrad, 1999-00

Matt Taulbee, 1999-00 and 2000-01
Ryan Swinehart, 2001-02

Jason Dicken, 2002-03

Patrick Howe, 2004-05

Lucas Wright, 2007-08

Patrick Angle, 2008-09 and 2009-10
Luke Miller, 2011-12

Kevin Fisher, 2014-15

Lane Little, 2015-16

Bo Myers, 2016-17

Tegan Myers, 2021-22

3 Team
Mark Lohr, 1940-41
Kerry York, 1984-85
Keith Myers, 1985-86
Jim Redd, 1989-90

Honorable Mention Selections:
George Stump, 1959-60

Greg Poston, 1967-68

Jim Pierce, 1972-73 and 1973-74
Don Young, 1974-75

Mike McBroom, 1975-76

Brian Hawk, 1976-77

Dave Lehman, 1977-78

Bob Fisk, 1979-80

Dave Bell, 1980-81

Joe Hanning, 1991-92

Jason Dicken, 2001-02

BJ Hughes, 2002-03 and 2003-04
Tory Kratzenberg, 2004-05
Lucas Wright 2005-06 and 2006-07
Patrick Angle, 2007-08

Mason Mays, 2008-09 and 2009-10
Tristan Myers, 2012-13

Kevin Fisher, 2013-14

Lane Little, 2014-15

Caiden Landis, 2017-18

Caleb Bell, 2018-19

Tegan Myers, 2019-20
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SEOAL Coach of the Year and MVP Award Winners

SEOAL Coach of the Year SEOAL MVPs
Scott Fitzgerald, 1976-77 Mark Shaw, 1969-70
Kirk Hardman, 1984-85 Mike McBroom, 1976-77
Kirk Hardman, 1985-86 Kerry York, 1984-85
Gary Swinehart, 1988-89 Keith Myers, 1985-86
Gary Swinehart, 1994-95 Eric Burris, 1991-92
Gary Swinehart, 1995-96 Coy Lindsey, 1996-97
Gary Swinehart, 1998-99 Josh Lawrence, 1998-99

Keith Myers, 2007-08 (North) Patrick Angle, 2009-10

Gary Kellough, 2015-16
Chris Rider, 2016-17

Southeast District Coach and Players of the Year

District Coach of the Year District Player of the Year
Scott Fitzgerald, 1977-78 Mike McBroom, 1976-77
Kirk Hardman, 1984-85 Jim Redd, 1989-90
Kirk Hardman, 1985-86 Eric Burris, 1991-92
Gary Swinehart, 1988-89 Coy Lindsey, 1996-97
Gary Swinehart, 1994-95 Josh Lawrence, 1998-99
Gary Swinehart, 1998-99 Bo Myers, 2017-18
Chris Rider, 2017-18 Bo Myers, 2018-19

Chris Rider, 2018-19
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Last Name
Allender
Angle
Angle
Angle
Auker
Baron
Begley
Bell

Bell

Bell
Berrry
Blake
Braglin
Brandon
Brown
Buckler
Burris
Campbell
Cannon
Clark
Conrad
Conrad
Conrad
Conrad
Cottrill
Cox
Cruise
Culbertson
Dalton
Dalton
Dicken
Dicken
Donahey
Eggleston
Ellis
Evans
Fisher
Fisk
Frasure
Frasure

First Name
Shawn
Jeff
Jim
Patrick
Tom
Cole
Kris
Dave
Dave
Caleb
Dave
Bill
Jay
Bill
Mike
Kenneth
Eric
Jeff
John
Pete
Larry
DJ
Joey
Johnny
John
Chance
Jim
Ken
Steve
Gary
Willis
Jason
Tom
Sam
Sonny
Sam
Kevin
Bob
Jeff
Craig

All-Time All-SEOAL Selections

Year

1989-90
1967-68
1981-82

2007-08, 2008-09 *, 2009-10

1965-66

2015-16
1993-94, 1994-95
1946-47
1979-80, 1980-81
2016-17

1980-81
1958-59, 1959-60
1977-78

1957-58
1957-58, 1958-59
2010-11

1991-92 *
1972-73, 1973-74
1951-52

1978-79

1983-84

1985-86

1998-99, 1999-00, 2000-01

1999-00, 2000-01
1950-51
2013-14, 2014-15
1962-63
1971-72
1959-60, 1960-61
1961-62, 1962-63
1956-57
2001-02, 2002-03
1960-61
1987-88
1953-54, 1954-55
2015-16
2013-14, 2014-15
1979-80
1982-83
1997-98

Position

CCC
G,G

GG

Designation
1st

HM

HM

1st, 1st, 1st
HM

HM

1st, 1st
3rd

HM, 2nd
1st

HM

HM, 2nd
HM

HM

2nd, 1st
1st

1st

HM, HM
2nd

HM

1st

1st

1st, 1st, 1st
1st, 1st
2nd

1st, 1st
HM

HM

2nd, 1st
1st, 1st
HM

1st, 1st
HM

1st

2nd, 1st
1st

1st, 1st
2nd

HM

1st
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Gallagher
Gasser
Gill
Grandy
Green
Green
Hampshire
Haning
Hawk
Henthorne
Hinerman
Howe
Hughes
Hummel
Johnson
Johnston
Jourdan
Kemper
Kemper
Kinney
Kost
Krebs
Krieg
Kuhn
Landis
Lawrence
Lehman
Lindsey
Little
Magle
Maibach
Mauk
Mays
McBroom
McBroom
McLaughlin
McNeal
Medina
Miller
Miller
Moore
Morgan
Morgan

Dan
Scott
Jim
Eddie Joe
Jim
Todd
Steve
Joe
Brian
Kory
Daine
Patrick
BJ
George
Robbie
Bob
Gaven
Chuck
Jim
Huck
Nick
Rick
Joe
Roger
Caiden
Josh
Dave
Coy
Lane
Roy "Bud"
Jeff
Don
Mason
John
Mike
Frank
Anthony
Jose
Jack
Luke
Tim
Gene
Jeff

1968-69

1977-78

1982-83

1950-51, 1951-52, 1952-53
1951-52

1997-98

1969-70

1991-92

1976-77

2016-17

1952-53

2003-04, 2004-05
2003-04, 2004-05
1964-65

1963-64

1968-69

2011-12

1967-68

1974-75

1945-46

2013-14

1970-71

1946-47

1954-55

2016-17

1997-98, 1998-99 *
1977-78, 1978-79
1994-95, 1995-96, 1996-97 *
2014-15, 2015-16
1945-46

1995-96, 1996-97
1949-50

2009-10

1945-46, 1946-47 *
1975-76, 1976-77 *
1955-56

2012-13

1986-87

1983-84, 1984-85
2011-12

1988-89

1956-57, 1957-58
1981-82, 1982-83

m T

m T O O

G, G
G, G

FF
F,G
G,G,G

O ToOOO7TTTeo

HM

1st

2nd
HM, 2nd, 1st
HM

1st

3rd

1st

2nd
HM
HM
1st, 1st
1st, 1st
HM

1st

3rd

HM
2nd
HM

1st

HM
HM
HM

1st

1st

1st, 1st
2nd, 1st
1st, 1st, 1st
1st, 1st
Ist*
1st, 1st
3rd

1st, 1st
2nd

1st, 1st
1st

1st

1st
HM, 1st
1st

1st

1st, 1st
2nd, 1st
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Mowery
Murray
Mutzner
Myers
Myers
Myers
Myers
Myers
Neff
Nelson
Nixon
Norris
Patterson
Patterson
Phelps
Pierce
Poston
Rafferty
Redd
Russell
Rutter
Saxton
Schmitter
Seel
Shaw
Shaw

Shaw
Shaw
Smith
Smith
Soliday
Stiverson
Stump
Swinehart
Taulbee
Thomas
Unger
Van Atta
Voris
Waid
Weiland
Westfall

Red
Jim
Josh
Ned
Jan
Keith
Tristan
Bob
Jon
John
Mike
Randy
Craig
Bill
Don
Jim
Greg
Bill
Jim
Tom
Jared
Bill
Bob
Bill
Ned
John

Mark
Bill
Tom
Isaiah
Ronnie
Doug
George
Ryan
Matt
Bob
Trevor
Glenn
Bill
Jim
Mark
Bill

1945-46

1956-57

2012-13

1946-47

1976-77

1984-85, 1985-86 *
2012-13

2016-17

2006-07

1959-60

1963-64, 1964-65
1972-73

1957-58, 1958-59
1961-62

1961-62, 1962-63
1971-72, 1972-73, 1973-74
1965-66, 1966-67, 1967-68
1948-49, 1949-50
1989-90

1976-77

2010-11

1948-49 *

1945-46

1975-76

1949-50, 1950-51
1953-54, 1954-55

1968-69, 1969-70, 1970-71
1969-70

1992-93

2014-15, 2015-16

1948-49

1986-87, 1987-88, 1988-89
1957-58, 1958-59, 1959-60
2001-02

1999-00, 2000-01

1952-53

1990-91

1948-49

1949-50, 1950-51 *
1985-86

1966-67

1966-67

OO TTo O o mToOTTo

O T

(@)

®

1st

HM

HM

HM

1st

1st, 1st
1st

1st

1st

HM

HM, 2nd
3rd

HM, HM
2nd

HM, 2nd
3rd, 2nd, 1st
1st, 2nd, 2nd
3rd, 3rd
1st

HM

HM

1st

1st

HM

HM, 2nd

HM, HM
2nd, 1st *,
1st

HM

1st

HM, 1st
1st

1st, 1st, 1st
HM, 2nd, 1st
1st

1st, 1st
HM

1st

HM

2nd, 1st
1st

3rd

HM



Woltz
Wright
Wright
Wright
York
Young
Zimmerman

Phil
Mitch
Troy
Lucas
Kerry
Don
Chad

1960-61

1974-75

1984-85

2005-06, 2006-07, 2007-08
1983-84, 1984-85 *, 1985-86
1973-74, 1974-75

1994-95

2nd

2nd

HM

1st, 1st, 1st
1st, 1st, 1st
2nd, 1st
1st
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Adams
Allender
Angle
Begley
Bell

Bell

Bell
Buckler
Burris
Cassady
Conrad
Conrad
Cox
Dicken
Eggleston
Evans
Fisher
Fisk
Frasure
Frasure
Frederick
Gasser
Green
Haning
Hawk
Howe
Hughes
Kilbarger
Kratzenberg
Landis
Lawrence
Lehman

Lindsey
Little
Mahaffey
Maibach
Mays
McBroom
McKee
McNeal

Zach
Shawn
Patrick
Kris
Dave
Caleb
Coby
Kenneth
Eric
Layton
Joey
Johnny
Chance
Jason
Sam
Sam
Kevin
Bob
Craig
Mason
Clayton
Scott
Todd
Joey
Brian
Patrick
BJ
Clint
Tory
Caiden
Josh
Dave

Coy
Lane
Ashton
Jeff
Mason
Mike
Andrew
Anthony

All-Time All-SE District Selections

2007-08, 2008-09
1989-90

2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10

1993-94, 1994-95
1980-81
2017-18, 2018-19
2017-18, 2018-19
2010-11
1991-92
2018-19
1998-99, 1999-00
1999-00, 2000-01
2013-14, 2014-15
2001-02, 2002-03
1987-88
2015-16
2013-14, 2014-15
1979-80
1997-98
2020-21, 2021-22
2005-06
1977-78
1997-98
1991-92
1976-77

2002-03, 2003-04, 2004-05

2002-03, 2003-04
2004-05

2003-04, 2004-05
2016-17,2017-18
1997-98, 1998-99
1977-78, 1978-79

1993-94, 1994-95, 1995-96, 1996-97

2014-15, 2015-16
2020-21, 2021-22
1995-96, 1996-97
2008-09, 2009-10
1975-76, 1976-77
2005-06

2011-12, 2012-13

F.FF
F.F

G, G
G, G

FF
FF
G,G

G, G
G, G

G,G
F.F

HM, HM
HM
2nd, 1st, 1st
1st, 1st
2nd

SM, 2nd
SM, SM
HM

1st

SM

SM, SM
1st, SM
SM, SM
1st, 1st
1st

SM

2nd, 1st
2nd

SM

SM, SM
2nd

1st

SM

2nd

2nd
HM, 2nd, 1st
2nd, 1st
HM
HM, 2nd
3rd, 2nd
1st, 1st

2nd, 1st
SM, SM, 1st,
1st

2nd, 1st
3rd, 3rd
SM, SM
2nd, 2nd
2nd, 1st
HM

SM, SM
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Miller
Miller
Moore
Morgan
Myers
Myers
Myers
Myers
Neff
Pierce
Poston
Redd
Resler
Shaw
Smith
Stiverson
Swinehart
Taulbee
Unger
Wright
Wright
York
Young
Zimmerman

Jack
Luke
Tim
Jeff
Keith
Tristan
Bo
Tegan
Jon
Jim
Greg
Jim
Cole
Mark
Tom
Doug
Ryan
Matt
Trevor
Mitch
Lucas
Kerry
Don
Chad

1984-85

2011-12

1988-89

1981-82, 1982-83

1985-86

2012-13

2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19
2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22
2006-07

1972-73, 1973-74
1966-67, 1967-68

1989-90

2004-05

1968-69, 1969-70, 1970-71
199-293

1986-87, 1987-88, 1988-89
2001-02

1999-00, 2000-01

1990-91

1974-75

2005-06, 2006-07, 2007-08
1984-85, 1985-86

1974-75

1994-95

GGG
G, G

GG

GG

F,F,F

G, GG

GG

G,G,G
FF

1st

1st

1st

1st, 1st

1st

1st

1st, 1st, 1st
2nd, SM, 1st
HM

2nd, 2nd
HM, HM
1st

HM

HM, 1st, 1st
1st

1st, 1st, 1st
1st

1st, 1st

1st

2nd

1st, 1st, 1st
1st, 1st

1st

SM
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All-Time SEOAL Boys Basketball Standings

| School | | Games/| Years in League
Zanesville Blue Devils 39 35 4 1 3 .897
Chillicothe Cavaliers 86 70 16 3 7 .814
Waverly Tigers 180 134 46 4 13 744
New Boston Glenwood Tigers 52 36 16 1 10 .692
Portsmouth Trojans 129 84 45 4 12 .651
Ironton Fighting Tigers 332 207 125 5 27 .623
Athens Bulldogs 1010 628 382 19 80 .622
Warren Warriors 345 209 136 9 31 .606
Marietta Tigers 308 182 126 7 26 591
Logan Chieftains 1086 595 491 19 92 .548
Pomeroy Panthers 491 251 240 8 42 511
Gallipolis Blue Devils 1097 556 541 17 91 .507
Nelsonville Greyhounds 494 234 260 4 42 474
Wellston Golden Rockets 708 277 431 3 57 391
Middleport Yellow Jackets 483 179 304 3 39 371
Point Pleasant Black Knights 108 40 68 0 8 .370
Jackson Ironmen 1062 384 678 3 88 .362
River Valley Raiders 119 36 83 0 9 .303
Meigs Marauders 221 52 169 0 16 .235
Nelsonville-York Buckeyes 42 7 35 0 3 167



SEOAL Boys Basketball Champions By Year

Year

1925-26
1926-27
1927-28
1928-29
1929-30
1930-31
1931-32
1932-33
1933-34
1934-35
1935-36
1936-37
1937-38
1938-39
1939-40
1940-41
1941-42
1942-43
1943-44

1944-45
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48

1948-49

1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53
1953-54
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62

1962-63

1963-64
1964-65
1965-66

1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78

Team
Nelsonville
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Nelsonville
New Boston
Pomeroy
Pomeroy
Pomeroy
Pomeroy
Logan
Pomeroy
Logan
Logan
Gallipolis
Middleport
Logan
Athens
Logan
Logan
Athens
Athens
Logan
Pomeroy
Middleport
Wellston
Athens
Gallipolis
Athens
Logan
Nelsonville
Middleport
Gallipolis
Gallipolis
Gallipolis
Nelsonville
Pomeroy
Gallipolis
Pomeroy
Athens
Jackson
Wellston
Athens
Jackson
Athens
Athens
Athens
Wellston
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Waverly
Waverly
Waverly
Gallipolis
Waverly
Ironton
Ironton
Logan

Rec.
11-0
9-0
8-0
7-0
7-0
8-0
8-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
7-0
8-0
7-1
10-0
9-2
8-1
12-1
12-2
12-2
12-2
11-3
14-0
12-2
10-4

12-2
13-1

Overall
17-1
14-4*
14-3
10-8
21-3
16-2
24-1*
16-5
17-4
18-3
14-4
11-5
9-7
15-3
13-3
10-6
15-2
13-4
15-4
15-3
14-3
17-2
16-3
11-7
13-6
17-4
18-4
15-3
13-5
22-4 #
14-5
19-2
20-2
19-2
22-4
18-3
10-9
17-3
17-2
20-3
18-2
18-3
18-4
21-1
21-2
15-4
19-3
11-8
16-3
18-3
21-2
22-2
21-3
19-2
15-7
17-2
20-3
20-5
15-3

Year

1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89

1989-90
1990-91

1991-92
1992-93

1993-94
1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01

2001-02

2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14

2014-15
2015-16

2016-17

*= 8 team state tournament qualifier

Team
Logan
Ironton
Ironton
Athens
Gallipolis
Athens
Gallipolis
Logan
Logan
Gallipolis
Logan
Athens
Logan
Athens
Gallipolis
Jackson
Gallipolis
Athens
Gallipolis
Marietta
Logan
Marietta
Logan
Marietta
Gallipolis
Warren
Marietta
Logan
Gallipolis
Logan
Warren
Gallipolis
Marietta
Gallipolis
Marietta
Warren
Marietta
Warren
Chillicothe
Zanesville
Chillicothe
Ironton
Chillicothe
Portsmouth
Warren
Portsmouth
Warren
Warren
Logan
Warren
Logan
Warren

# = State Runner-up (Class B)
I = Chillicothe was the 2008 DIl State Champion, but

finished runner-up to Zanesville in the SEOAL

&= State Runner-up (Div. I1)
A= State semifinalist (Div. I1)

Rec.
13-1
12-2
12-2
13-1
13-1
10-2
6-2

8-0
10-0

9-1
9-1
9-1

7-3
8-2

8-2
111
10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2
11-3
11-3
13-1
12-2
13-1
13-1
13-1
12-2
12-2
11-1
10-2
9-1
8-2
8-2
13-0
13-1
10-3
13-1
11-1
9-1
10-0
7-1
7-1
8-0
5-1
5-1
3-1
3-1

Overal
15-3
18-6
16-5
20-3
15-7
16-8
16-7
18-5
22-2
19-3
18-4
17-5
19-4
19-2
13-9
12-9
15-7
14-9
16-7
18-4
16-6
17-6
15-7
15-6
15-8
17-4
16-5
17-5
18-4
16-7
17-7
20-4
16-6
20-4
16-6
19-4
11-10
18-4
20-5
20-3!
18-6
20-3
21-4
24-3 &
26-2 1
19-5
21-4
22-3
12-11
18-6
10-13
18-5
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2022-23 Logan HS Chieftains Boys Basketball

First Row: Jake Burke, Hunter Hill, Simon Pierce, Cayden Alford, Max Black, Matt Richards,
and Andrew Krantz. Second Row: head coach Chris Rider, assistant coach John Teal, Sawyer
Magdich, Owen Bell, Kohen Maynard, Ayden St. Clair, Jackson Stimmel, assistant coach Pat
Walsh, assistant coach Rich Bell
Not Pictured: Emerson Sowers

Photo by Craig Dunn, Logan-Hocking Times
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